CH \$240.00 457594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623509

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NBH Capital Finance, a division of NBH Bank		01/13/2021	Chartered Bank: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLM Operations, LLC		
Street Address:	2068 LAPHAM DRIVE		
City:	MODESTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95354		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4575948	COOLSTIX	
Registration Number:	4481570	MINI JUICYCREAMS	
Registration Number:	4061180	E-NORMUS	
Registration Number:	3210304	LA INDITA MICHOACANA	
Registration Number:	2905172		
Registration Number:	2968652		
Registration Number:	3121493	DOMINGUERA	
Serial Number:	85341601	LA INDITA MICHOACANA	
Serial Number:	77451471	LA MICHOACANA ES NATURAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura M. Franco

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0518

SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Project Mango - (NBH Bank UCC-3s) Trademark Security Release#page1.tif				
source=Project Mango - (NBH Bank UCC-3s) Trademark Security Release#page2.tif				
source=Project Mango - (NBH Bank LICC-3s) Trademark Security Release#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0519

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13 day of January, 2021, by NBH CAPITAL FINANCE, a division of NBH Bank, a

Colorado state-chartered bank ("Lender"), in favor of PLM OPERATIONS, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2016, executed by Company in

favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21,

2016 at Reel/Frame 5775/0114.

[Signature Page Follows]

12288624v1 1/13/2021 9:28 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0520 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

By(

NBH CAPITAL FINANCE, a division of NBH Bank, a Colorado state-chartered bank

Name: Josh Peters

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. <u>REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

GRANTOR	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE
PLM Operations,	COOLSTIX	86159729	Registered	4575948	07/29/14
LLC					
PLM Operations,	MINI	85436666	Registered	4481570	02/11/14
LLC	JUICYCREAMS				
PLM Operations,	E-NORMUS	85115972	Registered	4061180	11/22/11
LLC			_		
PLM Operations,	LA INDITA	78660166	Registered	3210304	02/20/07
LLC	MICHOACANA				
PLM Operations,	None	78330432	Registered	2905172	11/23/04
LLC	(Design only)		_		
PLM Operations,	None	78330419	Registered	2968652	07/12/05
LLC	(Design only)				
PLM Operations,	DOMINGUERA	78344514	Registered	3121493	07/25/06
LLC					

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 02/01/2021

GRANTOR	MARK	SERIAL NO.	STATUS	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE
PLM Operations,	LA INDITA	85341601	Pending –	N/A	N/A
LLC	MICHOACANA		06/08/11		
PLM Operations,	LA	77451471	Pending –	N/A	N/A
LLC	MICHOACANA		04/17/08		
	ES NATURAL				

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0522